PLAINTIFF
L. MAYERS Exchange Bank
L. MAYERS Exchange Bank

L. MAYERS Exchange bank
L. MAYERS Exchange Bank
L. Mayer's Exchange Bank
L.MAYERS Exchange Bank
LABAUGH, Henry
LACER, J.C.

LACKEY, Thomas
LACRONE, Aaron
LAEWILL, John C.
LAFEVER, Anna M.
LAGUILLEN, Alexander
LAGUILLER, Alexander
LAGUILLON, Theodore B.

LAIRD,J. W. & F.R. etal
LAIS, Anthony

LAKE, Constant

LAKE, Constant

LAKE, Constant

LAKE, Constant

LAKE, Joseph etal

LAKE, Joseph L.

LAKE, Joseph S.& Constant
LALANNE, Frank & Co.
LAMBRECT, Francis
LAMBRICHT, Francis
LAMBRICHT, Francis
LAMILL, Joseph H.

LAMP, George

LAMPARE, Samuel

LANCE, David (See 1850 Misc.)
LANDIS, Abraham (see 1843 Misc)
LANDIS, Benjamin

LANDIS, Thomas F.
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Plaintiffs “L”

DEFENDANT
LIGGETT, James Jr. & James Sr. & A.M.
AMBACH-BURGUNDER & Co. & AMBACH, Daniel S. &
HODLER, Carrie
CLOSE, Nathan & Charles
SEEDLE, William S.
FRITZ, F.W. & LOIS, Anthony
MARTIN, Allen & M. & ALLISON, John
PRICE, William W.
TATE, Solomon & CROW, John
GANNALL, John & Hirum
GOLL, George & Mariah
SHOUP, John
KNOX, Jarvis
BISHOP, Peter et al
WEIGAND, George & Mary & BISHOP, Peter
BUTLER, George & James & BRINK, Jane & SHRIMPLIN,
Rebecca & Elizabeth & BUTLER, Joseph & RIGGS, Sarah
& BENNETT, Maria & HASTINGS, William
KEISTER, Shuman
KORN, John
WARNS, George
DIMMOCK, Asa S.
WILSON, Jesse etal
WILSON, Jesse & COMER, John & HATCH, Isaac
DARNELL, John
KING, Hugh
COMER, John
BELL, Thomas
LAMBRECT, Lucy
LIMNACHER, Christian
LIMBACHER, Christian
WILKIN, J.W.
TAYLOR, John
HOSTETLER, Christian

NOWLES, Peter
YOUNG, F.J. & LANDIS, J.A. & MARTIN, James M. & M.
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CASE NO.
C-75
C-32

C-2
C-22
C-29
C-86

C-4
C-11
C-18

C-107
C-22
CB-72
C-94
C-103
C-42

C-111
C-86
C-92

C-116

C-294
C-63

C-213

C-183

C-131
C-95
C-72
C-33
C-30

C-179
C-96

C-3

C-164

C-74
C-37

YEAR
1886
1887

1887
1887
1885
1885
1845
1894
1856
1880
1878
1876
1889
1890
1879

1853
1884
1843
1845
1845
1846
1840
1852
1840
1886
1874
1866
1869
1848
1834
1830
1850
1843
1840
1888



LANG, Edward

LANG, Frederick

LANG, Frederick
LANGAN, Joshua
LANGFETT, William C.
LANGHEAD, Joseph et al
LANGLITT, William C.
LANGRDORF, Morris & ROSSENSTEIN,
Isaac

LANIER, Francis

LANTZ, Fanny

LARIMER, J. P.
LARIMER, John P.
LARRIN, John Francis
LARWELL, John C.
LARWILL, William
LASSELL & OSTERHOUT

LASSELL, James & OSTERHOUT, William

LAST, Magdalena
LATHRAP, William M.
LATHROP, William M. etal
LAUCKS, Peter
LAUGHEAD, John

LAUGHEAD, John

LAUGHEAD, Sarah
LAUGHEAD, William (dec'd)

LAUGHEAD, William (dec'd)
LAUGHEAD, William (dec'd)
LAUGHEAD, William (dec'd)
LAUNER, Mary
LAVENGOOD, George F.
LAW, Thomas

LAWBAUGH, Henry
LAWHEAD, William
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Plaintiffs “L”

& BIRD, A.M.

BROWN, Samuel

LAVENGUTH, George
LEAVENGUTH, George

KELLY, C.W. & SUNDERLAND. J. B.
REED, George & Susan D. (wife)
SAPP, William R.

REED, George etal

MARX, S.

SNYDER, Eli

TROYER, Jonas

SMITH, A. H.

BONER, James

BORGRAIN, Francis

LEAVENGUTH, George

BOWLES, Thomas C.

SANFORD, Erastus & COLONEY, Charles E.
SANFORD, Erastus M. & BROWN, Basil C. & COLONEY,
Charles E.

LAST, Samuel

DAVIDSON, John etal

DAVIDSON, John etal

McMILLEN, Thomas & William M.

LAUGHEAD, William

LAUGHEAD, William Sr. & LAUGHEAD, William Jr. &
LAUGHEAD, Joseph & LAUGHEAD, Robert
LAUGHEAD, Michael etal

LAUGHEAD, Rachael & William & Harriet & Eliza J. &
Sarah M. & James E.

LAUGHEAD, Rachel et al

ARNSPOKER, Charles W.

SAPP, William R.

LAUNER, Uhlrich

MOWRY, Mary L. & SCHNEIDER, George & Carl & Ruby
CLOW, Chaney

GARDNER, Jacob & BAYS, James

LAWHEAD, Joseph
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C-24
C-43
C-26
C-69
C-60
C-106
C-139
C-37

C-91
C-69
C-28
C-34,74
C-95
C-48
C-81
C-61
C-57

C-258
C-285
C-47
C-97
C-195

C-126
C-129

C-114
C-72
C-99
C-71
C-25
C-26

C-285
C-39

1896
1868
1869
1884
1877
1854
1877
1861

1867
1842
1859
1882
1839
1882
1845
1855
1856

1881
1844
1842
1833
1839

1839

1850
1850

1850
1857
1854
1876
1897
1860
1845
1830



LAWLER, D. J.
LAWRANCE, James C.
LAWRENCE, George W.

LAWRENCE, Harry
LAWRIE, Charles
LAYDAM, Henry & REED, Henry
LAYLAND, Jerusha
LAYLANDER, Andrew
LAYLANDER, John
LAYLANDER, John
LAZETT, Joseph

LEACH, Lemon
LEADBETTER, Christopher
LEADBETTER, D. P.
LEADBETTER, D. P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel
LEADBETTER, Daniel
LEADBETTER, Daniel
LEADBETTER, Daniel

LEADBETTER, Daniel
LEADBETTER, Daniel
LEADBETTER, Daniel L.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.

LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P. & ANKERY,
Joseph

LEADBETTER, Daniel P. & ANKERY,
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VS
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Plaintiffs “L”

HOSE, Charles

JORDEN, J.B. & Son

WIKIDAL, Louis P. & BAIR, Jacob C. & WILLIAMS,
James F.

PURDY, Elias & Delilah

LAWRIE, Margaret

SHANE, Samuel

LAYLAND, James

McDOWELL, James & ALLISON, Lewellen
MCcINTIRE, John W. & Allice (wife)

PYERS, James

SHARP, William & GIASGOW, John
DUNCAN, Leo (dec'd)

BOON, George

FINLY, John

MITTEN, Thomas

EASH, Jacob

SPROAL, James

BARNESS, John

PATTERSON, George

GIBSON, George

LUKE, Jacob Jr.

ROE, Richard

ROSS, Richard & KAUFMAN, Stephen
HUTCHISON, Daniel

HAMMOND, Daniel & HAVILAND, Joseph & GENSER,
Henry & MILLER, Jonathan

MILLER, Jonathan et al

SPRING, John

BRODEN, Samuel N. et al

SPROAL, James

BARNES, John

NEVILL, Elizabeth

SMITH, Daniel T. & MEDARY, Jacob
GIBSON, George

ELLIOTT, Andrew & James

SLINGLUFF, George W. & LEE, Lewis & DEARDORFF,
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C-144
C-115
C-18

Cc-101
Cc-73
Cc-7
C-43
C-98
c-27
C-16
C-64
C-94
C-6
C-209
C-150
Cc-77
C-232
C-9
C-55
C-224
C-203
C-20
C-192
C-67
Cc-177

C-71
C-210
C-47
C-54
C-62
C-19
C-12
C-93
C-40

C-157

1875
1887
1873

1894
1883
1835
1886
1870
1880
1883
1834
1893
1830
1849
1849
1844
1845
1858
1869

1839
1839
1843
1838
1842
1843

1845
1849
1853
1854
1858
1864
1867
1839
1847

1843



Holmes County Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiffs “L”

Joseph et al Christian
LEADBETTER, Daniel P. & CURTIS, vs NORRIS, Stephen C-115 1847
Albert S
LEADBETTER, Daniel P. & GLASGO, John vs GRAVEN, John C-75 1832
LEADBETTER, Daniel P. & NORTHRUP, vs PATTUMN, Thomas & Robert & LEICH, George C-205 1849
Thomas J.
LEADBETTER, Daniel P. (dec'd) vs MARCHAND, Hubert C-30 1872
LEADBETTER, Moses vs PAINTER, William & HINKLE, Jacob C-141 1840
LEADBETTER, Moses vs  WILLIAMS, Rachel C-92 1840
LEADBETTER, Moses vs RAMEY, Louis & Mary A. (wife) & CRITCHFIELD, C-20 1864

Solomon T. & Mary (wife) & VAN BROCKLIN, James H. &

INGLES, John & HUDSON, William & McEBRIGHT,

Thomas
LEADBETTER, William P. vs VANEVERA, D. W. etal C-54 1871
LEADBETTER, William P. vs FORBS, William S. & Elijah W. C-49 1872
LEAFF, James vs FRENCH, James C-185 1846
LEATHEROW, John & Fanney (wife) vs SMITH, George C. & Nancy (wife) & LEPLEY, Peter & C-39 1864

Catherine et al
LEAVITT, David vs HENDERSON, Robert A. & GALBRAITH, Sarah & C-85 1846

John W.
LEBOLD, John vs STAHLEKER, Jacob & Ludwig C-47 1879
LECKEY, Jeremiah vs CUTTER, Ezekiel C-94 1840
LECKY, Jeremiah vs CUTTER, Richard C-175 1839
LEDRICH, H.P. vs HERSHBERGER, Jonas & Peter J. C-32 1892
LEDRICH. H. P. vs SCHLABACH, D.C. Cc-21 1900
LEDRICK, H.P. vs HERSHBERGER, Peter J. C-47 1891
LEE, Harmon vs CHRISTOPHER, Barney et al C-103 1883
LEE, Mary E. vs LEE, Thomas W. C-31 1872
LEE, Nancy vs LEE, Hannah & SHIRE, Samuel & Hannah C-20 1853
LEE, Norris vs LIGGETT, Sarah C-188 1879
LEE, Norris & James & Jane & IRWIN, vs LEE, Stephen A. C-189 1879
Samuel & Martha
LEE, Norris & James Albert & James (dec'd) vs SHOUP, Daniel & Jane C-127 1879
& Jane (widow) & IRVINE, Samuel & Martha
A. (wife)
LEE, Samuel (dec'd) (see 1843 Misc) 1843
LEE, Thomas W. & Mary E. vs HUGHES, Joel D. & Thomas & Garretson A. C-116 1880
LEEK, T. W. & DOERING, J.C. & W.H. & vs DRAKE, Paul W. C-68 1874
STILLSON, S. H.
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Plaintiffs “L”
LEELANDE, Amos, MELLEN, William H. vs SUMMERS A. & McGUGIN, W. N. C-149 1846
LEEPER, Henry R. vs RICHARD, John C-15 1867
LEEPER, James B. vs GIRARD, Peter C-61 1888
LEEPER, James B. vs HOCHSTETLER, James B. & WISE, A.M. C-68 1893
LEEPER, James B. vs DONALD, William etal C-58 1898
LEEPER, James B. vs LARIMER, John P. C-8 1898
LEFEVER, Ann Marie vs  KNOX, Jarvis C-35 1876
LEFEVER, Jacob A. vs WATTS, John C-52 1899
LEFEVER, Margaret J. vs LEFEVER, Martin (dec'd) C-64 1888
LEFEVER, Mary Ann vs KNOX, Jarvis C-35 1876
LEGGIT,J. & R. vs FELTON, Martin C-76 1840
LEGGIT, James vs EVANS, Margaret & David & Evan & William & WHITE, C-181 1849
Uriah etal

LEGUILLON, Alexander vs DOUGLAS, William C-64 1886
LEGUILLON, Alexander vs REYNOLDS, J.W. & SPONOGLE, J.C. C-88 1893
LEHMAN, Christian vs MYERS, Jacob C-160 1845
LEHMAN, Frederick vs LEHMAN, Charles F. & Amelia C-37 1876
LEHMAN, Isaac & Moses vs MAST, Joas A. C-42 1884
LEHMAN, Susan C. vs LEHMAN, Christian C-265 1849
LEHMAN, Susan C. vs LEHMAN, Christian C-23 1850
LEHNER, Casper vs HOCHSTETLER, Samuel C-193 1845
LEICH, George etal vs DOAK, A.J. C-34 1887
LEICS, Anthony vs McDONALD & Co. C-36 1875
LEIDLBAUGH, John G. (see 1840 Misc) 1840
LEISER, Anna vs FINK, Jonathan & Jacob C-114 1884
LEISER, Peter vs LEISER, Anne C-68 1883
LEISER, Peter & Anna Margaretta vs HOLLINGER, Jacob & wife C-51 1882
LEISY, Mary vs TAYLOR, Harvey CB-52 1895
LELAND MELLON Co. vs CATHERWOOD, Robert C-92 1842
LEMMAN, Andrew & Elizabeth & vs KEEDY, John A. C-218 1844
WOLGAMOTT, Andrew

LEMMON, Andrew C. vs SKEEDY, John C-13,70 1843
LEMMON, Archibald vs MORGAN, Morgan C-54 1850
LEMMON, Helsel K. vs His creditors C-148 1874
LEMMON, Henry vs MORAN, William & Jane C-185 1850
LEMMON, James vs KNOX, Robert C-53 1847
LEMMON, John (dec'd) vs COWEN, J. Washington c-87 1846
LEMMON, John (dec'd) vs COWEN, Washington C-146 1846
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LEMMON, Robert
LEMMON, Robert
LEMMON, Samuel
LEMMON, Stephen
LEMMON, William
LEMON & WALTER
LEMON & WALTER
LEMON, Anna J.
LEMON, Julia
LEMON, Samuel
LENDSEY, J. W.
LENHART, Daniel
LENHART, Jeremiah
LENNON, Richard
LENOCKER, John
LENOCKER, Sidney
LENTZ, Barbara
LENTZ, Frederick & Anneralia (see 1849
Misc)

LEONARD, A. D.
LEOPOLD, G.G.
LEOPOLD, John
LEPLARR, Phillip
LEPLEY, Catherine (dec'd)
LEPLEY, Peter
LEPLEY, Peter

LEPLEY, Peter etal
LEPLIN, Philip
LEPPLA, Godfrey
LEPPLA, Louisa
LEPPLA, Philip
LEPPLEA, Philip
LEPPLER, Philip
LESLIE, Marq (dec'd)
LESLIE, Mary
LEUHART, Jacob
LEURS, Thomas B.
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Plaintiffs “L”

TAYLOR, John Jr.
COWAN, Washington
HENDERSON, John
His creditors
COWAN, Washington
LEYAMN, George
LEYMAN, George
LEMON, Robert A.
LEMON, Robert & McCULLOCCH, Anna et al
JONES, Joshua et al
YODER, Abe

His Creditors

BEALL, James
STROME, Christian
LENOCKER, Sidney
LENOCKER, John
LENTZ, John George

SHERRER, John

GREENEISEN, Jacob et al

SMITH, A. H. & Christina et al

CARY, Jefferson & BOON, Daniel
PATTERSON, John & Elizabeth et al
FRESHWATER, William & DRAKE, Margaret
SMITH, Nancy & DRAKE, Margaret & FRESHWATER,
William et al

CASEY, Enos etal

FRENCH, James et al

KAYLER, Charles L.

ALBERTSON, John E.

Cleveland, Akron & Columbus R.R. Co.
FARVER, George et al

SORG, M. & HOLLINGER, Jacob

CLEVE, John M.

McCLEVE, John

HEALY, Joseph

BUCKMASTER, Joshua
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C-24
C-120
C-39
C-95
C-233
C-65
C-65
C-54
C-137
C-38
C-11
C-166
C-41
C-107
C-11
C-17
C-43

C-170
C-104
C-52
C-52
C-40
C-42
C-112

C-114
C-41
C-67

C-154

C-126
C-18
C-34
C-49

C-300

C-294
C-83

1828
1845
1861
1835
1845
1893
1893
1882
1884
1864
1896
1836
1840
1836
1870
1869
1864
1849

1849
1887
1857
1865
1888
1889
1894

1894
1868
1896
1888
1896
1866
1865
1844
1845
1842
1833



LEVAN & KINNEY
LEVENGOOD, Barbara

LEVENGOOQOD, Catharine (see 1847 Misc)
LEVENGOOQD, Jacob
LEVENGOOQD, John P.
LEWIS, Isaac

LEWIS, J.A.

LEWIS, J.A.

LEWIS, John

LEWIS, Minnie
LEWIS, Penelope
LEWIS, Thomas B.
LEYDA, George W.
LEYDA, George W.

LEYDA, George W.
LEYDE, Jacob
LIBBY, Sarah J.
LICEY, Elizabeth
LICEY, Elizabeth
LIDY, John

LIDY, John
LIDYU, John

LIGGET, Elizabeth
LIGGET, Emery E.
LIGGET, George
LIGGET, George
LIGGET, George

LIGGET, George

LIGGET, George Sr.
LIGGET, George Sr.
LIGGET, George Sr. (dec'd)
LIGGET, J.R.

LIGGET, James

LIGGET, James
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Plaintiffs “L”

FREDERICK & JOSS
LEVENGOOD, Catherine & Peter & Sarah & George &

Sarah & GENSOR, Adam & Hannah & SNYDER, Samuel &

Sarah & KREIGER, Daniel & Barbara et al

LEVENGOOD, Catharine

MARCH, Charles H. & Elizabeth (wife)
SIMERAL, James Montgomery & GRIMES, Amanda
ROSS, D.F. & C.A.

ROSS, D.F. et al

Forest City stone Co.

LEWIS, Nancy et al

LEWIS, John W. etal
BUCKMASTER, Joshua

SHERIFF, Barney Christoher
CHRISTOPHER, Barney

KERR, Joseph & Minerva

LEYDE, Elizabeth et al

LIBBY, William B.

WEAVER, David & KORN, John

WEAVER, David & KORN, John

OSBORN, Hubert O. & GRAHAM, Robert

CARY, T.J.

DUNCAN, John C. & William & James & CRITCHFIELD,
Hannah & KORNS, John

LIGGET, Maria etal

PERDEW, Edward

CRITCHFIELD, Asa

McCONKEY, James

SAPP, William R. & FRENCH, John & TIDBALL, Wilson
& CARY, John

JIAMS, Jesse

SAPP, William R.

SAPP, William R.

SAPP, William R.

MACKEY, James

FRENCH, John & BELL, Jacob & COWKIRK, John
FRENCH, John & BELL, Jacob & COWKIRK, John
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C-75
C-80

C-7
C-54
C-45
C-78
C-26

C-184
C-113
C-78
C-15
C-102
C-12, 142
C-13
C-52
C-135
C-153
C-96
C-159
C-7
C-123

C-203
C-38
C-14

C-110

C-148

C-260
C-38
C-147
C-168
C-208
C-114
C-6

1894
1847

1847
1853
1892
1881
1896
1897
1888
1889
1891
1834
1883
1885

1887
1838
1879
1852
1853
1888
1892
1871

1845
1865
1830
1844
1845

1846
1847
1848
1849
1839
1842
1843



LIGGET, James
LIGGET, James
LIGGET, James
LIGGET, James
LIGGET, James
LIGGET, James & George

LIGGET, Rebecca
LIGGET, Rebecca & Robert
LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Robert & Thomas
LIGGET, Robert (use of RYAN, William)
LIGGET, Robertd

LIGGET, T. & R.

LIGGET, T. & R.

LIGGET, T. & R.

LIGGET, T.R.

LIGGET, T.R.

LIGGET, Thomas

LIGGET, Thomas (dec'd)
LIGGET, Thomas & LIGGET, Robert

LIGGET, Thomas & Robert
LIGGET, Thomas & Robert
LIGGET, Thomas & Robert
LIGGET, Thomas & Robert
LIGGET, Thomas & Robert

LIGGET, Thomas & Robert
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Plaintiffs “L”

FRENCH, John & BELL, Jacob & COWHICK, John
LEADBETTER, Daniel & CURTIS, Albert S.
CAMERON, John H.

HAYDOCK, Henry & HAUGHEY, Francis
CAMERON, John H.

LIGGET, Robert , ECKEL, John & SPANGLER, Christian
E. & RAQUEL, Willia

LIGGET, Maria & Ambrose & George & James
HITEZ, George et al

KOUB, Jacob & KEIM, Solomon

SAPP, William R. & GIBSON, George

GRANT, John & Parkinson & CASTER, Noah
DURBIN, Lawrence

GIBSON, George & SAPP, William R.

GRIMES, Milton

UHL, Jesse

GIBSON, George & SAPP, William R.
CUNNINGHAM, Andrew Sr., & Andrew Jr.
LEMMON, Thomas Jr.

NIESWANGER, David

CARPENTER, Friend

KANEVEL, Thomas

GRIMES, Milton

WOLGAMOTT, Washington

JOHNSTON, William

CARPENTER, Rezui

CARPENTER, Rezin

WOLGAMOTT, David

SAPP, William R.

COFFEE, John & Robert W.

ROSS, James O.N., MACKEY, James & EVERLY, Joseph
& MACKEY, Andrew

ROSS & MACKEY

WOLGAMOTT, David

FELTON, Martin

MORRISON, Samuel

SMITH, Jeremiah & HUSTED, Oliver & PURDY,
Josiah etal

HELTON, Martin
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C-175
C-260
C-161
C-113
C-98
C-286

C-18
C-10
C-182
C-222
C-86
C-97
C-206
C-79
C-63
C-303
C-107
C-48
C-23
C-184
C-252
C-218
C-203
C-87,118
C-168
C-30
C-65
C-162
C-255
C-240

C-18
C-69
C-156
C-178
C-148

C-40

1845
1845
1846
1847
1848
1846

1849
1853
1842
1842
1843
1844
1844
1844
1844
1845
1846
1847
1848
1844
1844
1843
1838
1843
1839
1839
1838
1844
1845
1839

1838
1838
1840
1840
1843

1839



LIGGET, Thomas (dec'd)
LIGGET. Emery E.
LIGGET. Robert
LIGGETT, Ambrose C.
LIGGETT, David R.
LIGGETT, George
LIGGETT, Harriet
LIGGETT, James

LIGGETT, James
LIGGETT, James
LIGGETT, James
LIGGETT, James
LIGGETT, James
LIGGETT, James Sr.
LIGGETT, Jeremiah
LIGGETT, Robert
LIGGETT, Thomas
LIGGETT, Thomas

LIGGETT, Thomas & LIGGETT, Robert
LIGGETT, Thomas & Robert

LIGGETT, Thomas (dec'd)
LIGHTCAP, J. H.
LIGHTCAP, Joseph
LIGHTCAP, Joseph H.
LIGHTFOQT, John

LILLICH, M.F. & MOHR, C.D.

LILLIMAN, Deborah W.
LILLIMAN, Deborah W.
LILLIMAN, George
LILLIMAN, George W.
LILLIMAN, George W.
LILLIMAN, George W.

LIMBACHER, Daniel
LIMBACHER, Emma M.
LIMMERALL, Archibald
LINCOLN, Caleb
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Plaintiffs “L”

GUILEY, Daniel & George W.

MIDDAUGH, Jedediah

HITES, George

LEADBETTER, D. P.

LIGGETT, Jeremiah (dec'd)

LIGGETT, James

LIGGETT, Robert

EVANS, Margaret & David & Evan William & WHITE,
Uriah & William H. & Keziah & Maria & John C.
REED, William H.

BOLES, Charles & PAINTER, Peter

SPRANG, Jacob

KNOX, Martin & HARRIS, Jonathan A.

JONES, Nathan & George & SHANK, Samuel
MCcKENZIE, Joseph L.

SHREVE, Israel N.

WOLGAMOTT, Washington

HAMMOND, John, Peter & Daniel

RUFF, Jacob

WOLGAMOTT, Washington

TAYLOR, John H. & WOLGAMOTT, Washington
LIGGETT, Elizabeth & Sarah et al

MAXWELL, Louisa

LIGHTCAP, Catharine

LIGHTCAP, Joseph H. & LEEPER, James
FREEMAN, Moses

LANGKAMP, Henry & Elizabeth & GOODMAN, Leonard
WILLIAMS, John M.

WILLIAMS, Mathews

MORRISON, William

LOVELY, William E.

ROE, Richard & WITHROW, Charles

THAYER, Ephraim & HENDERSON, James & TREMAIN,
Benjamin

LAMBRECHT, Francis

SAAM, Charles

HAUGHEY, John & CORBUS, John

ITNER, Goldfriedt
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C-25
C-43
C-166
C-112
C-98
C-48
C-28
C-140

C-44
C-58
C-144
C-76
C-159
C-132
C-17
C-197
C-44
C-80
C-190
C-184
C-76
C-101
C-24
C-105
C-123
C-88
C-185
C-23
C-163
C-116, 136
C-29
C-29

C-12
CB-68
C-178
C-180

1845
1865
1847
1868
1882
1866
1884
1846

1864
1868
1869
1870
1874
1884
1872
1840
1838
1836
1838
1840
1846
1891
1870
1892
1832
1897
1843
1849
1835
1835
1836
1839

1869
1891
1843
1842



Holmes County Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiffs “L”
LIND Brothers & Co. vs BRUMBAUGH, Calvin C-85 1855
LIND Brothers & Co. vs KARR -GORELL & Co. C-32 1855
LINDSEY, J.W. vs YODER, Abraham L. et al C-130 1896
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